OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	02-25-	-2009	United States Patent and Trademark Office
			т
To the Director of the H.O. Detect and Decrees	103549	9801 -	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	rk Oπice: Pleas		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			ress of receiving party(ies)
CARDIAC INTELLIGENCE CORP.		Name: <u>CARDIAC PA</u>	
CARDIAC INTELLIGENCE CORP.		Internal Address:_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Ž.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date	(s):	Street Address: 4	100 Hamline Avenue
Execution Date(s) December 18, 2003			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	City: St. Paul	
Joint Research Agreement		State: MN	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	Z ip: 55112-5798
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	cense	Country: USA	ZIp. 33112-3798
Other		Additional name(s) &	R address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This		filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	B. Patent No.(Territor forma 2005 como to the 24 february from
See attached Chart			FEB 2 4 2009
Additio	nal numbers att	ached? Yes	No
Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of involved: 21	of applications and patents
Name: Katherine M. DeVries Smith		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$840.00
Internal Address: Plaza VII-Suite 3000			7 TO 1.2 1(1) 61 01 11) 4 0 10,00
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Is south South Street		Enclosed	,
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street		1 🚞	d (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis		8. Payment Infor	mation
State:MN Zip: 55402-1	630	ĺ	
Phone Number: 612-746-4784		D-w	und Munch on the second
Fax Number: 612-746-4781		Deposit Acco	ount Number 50-3688
Email Address: kds@pdsdlaw.com		l /	User Name Katherine DeVries Smith
9. Signature: 1/2+	- 4=	<u> </u>	A/2009 DEVENE 60000019 503000 1183317
Fave Cevil	ignature	<u>8i f</u>	<u> १४६ हिस्श्रिपमा</u> 19, 2009 Date
Katherine M. DeVries S	•	Tota	number of pages including cover
Name of Person Si			et, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT APPL. NO.: SEE CHART HEREIN

FILING DATE: SEE CHART HEREIN

CHART LISTING PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

ACCOMPANYING RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

List of Patent Applications

The attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet relates to the following patent

applications:

ATTY DOCKET NO.	TITLE	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE
115.0087USC3/ 03-400-CON3	System And Method For Analyzing Data During Automated Patient Management	11/635,177	12/6/2006
115.0087USC5/ 03-400-CON5	System And Method For Evaluating A Patient Status For Use In Heart Failure Assessment	11/894,312	8/20/2007
115.0088USC3/ 03-404APM- CON3	System And Method For Processing Voice Feedback In Conjunction With Heart Failure Assessment	11/894,326	8/20/2007
115.0088USD2/ 03-404APM- DIV2	Product And Method For Analyzing Normalized Patient Voice Feedback In An Automated Collection And Analysis Patient Care System	11/104,969	4/12/2005
115.0089USC2/ 03-405-CON2	System And Method For Providing Voice Feedback For Automated Remote Patient Care	11/049,906	2/4/2005

PATENT REEL: 022336 FRAME: 0294

ATTY DOCKET NO.	TITLE	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE
115.0089USC3/ 03-405-CON3	System And Method For Processing Voice Feedback In Conjunction With Heart Failure Assessment	11/894,305	8/20/2007
115.0090USC2/ 03-406-APM- CON2	System And Method For Generating Feedback On Physiometry Analyzed During Automated Patient Management	11/480,634	6/30/2006
115.0090USC3/ 03-406APM- CON3	System And Method For Evaluating A Patient Status For Use In Heart Failure Assessment	11/894,281	8/20/2007
115.0091USC3/ 03-411-CON3	System And Method For Automated Diagnosis Of Atrial Fibrillation Through Remote Monitoring	11/933,278	10/31/2007
115.0092USC3/ 03-414-CON3	System And Method For Determining Edema Through Remote Patient Monitoring	11/789,388	4/23/2007
115.0092USC4/ 03-414-CON4	System And Method For Managing Respiratory Insufficiency Through Remote Patient Care	11/789,387	4/23/2007
115.0092USD2/ 03-414-DIV2	System And Method For Analyzing A Patient Status For Respiratory Insufficiency For Use In Automated Patient Care	11/691,414	3/26/2007
115.0093USC3/ 03-416-CON3	System And Method For Automated Diagnosis Of Myocardial Ischemia Through Remote Monitoring	11/932,550	10/31/2007
115.0094USD2/ 03-417APM- DIV2	System And Method For Analyzing A Patient Status For Congestive Heart Failure For Use In Automated Patient Care	10/876,118	1/9/2008

ATTY DOCKET NO.	TITLE	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE
115.0095USC4/ 03-419APM- CON4	System And Method For Managing Respiratory Insufficiency In Conjunction With Heart Failure Assessment	11/894,302	8/20/2007
115.0095USD2/ 03-419APM- DIV2	System And Method For Diagnosing And Monitoring Respiratory Insufficiency For Automated Patient Care	11/879,654	7/17/2007
115.0096USC2/ 03-423-CON2	System And Method For Generating Baseline Data For Automated Management Of Edema	11/635,205	12/6/2006
115.0096USC3/ 03-423-CON3	System And Method For Determining A Reference Baseline For Use In Cardiac Decompensation Assessment	11/880,754	7/23/2007
115.0097USC2/ 03-426APM- CON2	System And Method For Determining A Reference Baseline Record	11/102,522	04/08/2005
115.0097USC4/ 03-426-CON4	System And Method For Determining A Reference Baseline For Use In Heart Failure Assessment	11/894,514	8/20/2007
115.0103USD1/ 04-196-DIV	System And Method For Prioritizing Medical Conditions	11/512,689	8/29/2006

TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT is executed and delivered this 18th day of December, 2003, by Cardiac Intelligence Corp. ("Subsidiary") in connection with the proposed dissolution of Subsidiary pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

WHEREAS, the sole director and sole stockholder of Subsidiary have authorized and approved the dissolution of Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, Subsidiary desires to execute this Transfer and Assignment to effect the assignment, transfer and conveyance to Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc. ("Parent") of all right, title and interest in and to all of the assets of Subsidiary.

- 1. Subsidiary hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Parent all of Subsidiary's right, title and interest in and to all assets of, or used by, Subsidiary.
- 2. Parent shall not assume, nor shall Parent have assigned, transferred or conveyed to it, any liability or obligation of Subsidiary whatsoever, whether pursuant to this Transfer and Assignment or otherwise.
- 3. From time to time after the date hereof, Subsidiary shall execute and deliver such documents and take such actions, including without limitation regarding any governmental registration office, as Parent reasonably requests in connection with carrying out and effectuating the intent and purpose hereof and all transactions and undertakings contemplated hereby. If any provision or application of this Transfer and Assignment is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, this Transfer and Assignment shall be revised or applied in a manner that renders it lawful and enforceable to the fullest extent possible.

CARDIAC ENTELLIGENCE CORP.

By:

Tto

-12-17-07

M1:1053012.03

PATENT

REEL: 022336 FRAME: 0297

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

- X 1 page Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- \underline{X} 1 pg Copy of Transfer of Assignment document
- \underline{X} 3 page chart listing application patent application numbers
- \underline{X} A return postcard.

Please charge any additional required fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-3688.

Name: Katherine M. DeVries Smith

Reg. No. 42157

Customer Number: 57557

PATENT REEL: 022336 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 02/24/2009